
2024-2025 Girls Swimming & Diving

Grace Robertson Award Winners: D1 D2 D3
Mena Boardman, Phillips Exeter Academy Savannah Bowers, Miss Porter's School Ava DeSio, The Ethel Walker School

ALL-NEPSAC RELAYS SCHOOL EVENT

All-NEPSAC Invdividual Events SCHOOL EVENT YOG

Cong, Brianna A. '25, Jin, Ellen '26, Boardman, Mena '26, Phelps, Sophie G. '25 Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Medley Relay
Moore, Alexandra (Alex) G. '25, Gold, Bryce A. '25, Keller, Rory C. '25, Lazar, Penelope (Penny) A. '25 Greenwich Academy 200 Medley Relay
Zurolo, Bella '27, Bowers, Savannah '27, Henderson, Sarah '26, Moore, Lauren '26 Miss Porter's School 200 Medley Relay
Ru, Chloe '27, Pan, Rosalyn '28, Feng, Katherine '28, You, Sophia '26 Phillips Academy Andover 200 Medley Relay
Buban, Kelly E. '25, Chen, Zoe '26, Patterson, Julienne (Jules) M. '26, Patterson, Grace '25 St. George's School 200 Medley Relay
Holmes, Charlotte '26, Perkins, Charley '28, Cukras, Sophia G. '26, Halfman, Laurel '25 The Winsor School 200 Medley Relay
Agnihotri, Preksha '26, Li, Tianyue (Cecilia) '25, Peterson, Maggie '27, Walsh, Amelia '29 The Ethel Walker School 200 Medley Relay
Kirianov, Sasha '28, Colantonio, Victoria '27, Nuñez, Genesis '27, Zullo, Anabella '26 Pingree School 200 Medley Relay
Sticca, Alessandra A. '27, Angarita, Arianna '30, Nicotra, Josephine '28, Nicotra, Angelina '28 Hamden Hall Country Day 200 Medley Relay
Boardman, Mena '26, Cong, Brianna A. '25, Phelps, Sophie G. '25, Meyer-Blohm, Chloe '27 Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Freestyle Relay
Zhao, Ariana W. '25, Song, Hannah '27, Zha, Alice '25, Feng, Katherine '28 Phillips Academy Andover 200 Freestyle Relay
Amerson, Sydney D. '25, Zajac, Iza '25, Selvitelli, Maeve '25, Wills, Ashlyn '26 Suffield Academy 200 Freestyle Relay
Behr, Emily '25, Sandhu, Talia '28, Christiansen, Siena '27, Hill, Anna '27 Greenwich Country Day School 200 Freestyle Relay
Moore, Lauren '26, Jones, Lily '26, Roth, Samantha (Sami) '27, Omar, Sara M. '25 Miss Porter's School 200 Freestyle Relay
Dowsett, Audrey '29, Hoyt, Lucy M. '25, Bobiak, Gabi '25, Schattin, Mya '25 Williston-Northhampton 200 Freestyle Relay
Anderson, Kahlan Y. '29, Yakirevich, Julia G. '26, Kao, Selina X. '25, Anderson, Aubrey Y. '27 Wheeler School 200 Freestyle Relay
Liang, Sophie '27, Walsh, Amelia '29, Glanville, Sadie '30, DeSio, Ava '25 The Ethel Walker School 200 Freestyle Relay
Sticca, Alessandra A. '27, Scalmani, Julia G. '27, Nicotra, Josephine '28, Nicotra, Angelina '28 Hamden Hall Country Day 200 Freestyle Relay
Zhao, Ariana W. '25, Zha, Alice '25, Ru, Chloe '27, Song, Hannah '27 Phillips Academy Andover 400 Freestyle Relay
Meyer-Blohm, Chloe '27, Li, Elizabeth '28, Jin, Ellen '26, Sunthornrangsri, Gene '26 Phillips Exeter Academy 400 Freestyle Relay
Bowers, Savannah '27, Henderson, Sarah '26, Jones, Lily '26, Zurolo, Bella '27 Miss Porter's School 400 Freestyle Relay
Moore, Alexandra (Alex) G. '25, Keller, Rory C. '25, Gold, Bryce A. '25, Lazar, Penelope (Penny) A. '25 Greenwich Academy 400 Freestyle Relay
Behr, Emily '25, Christiansen, Siena '27, Sandhu, Talia '28, Hill, Anna '27 Greenwich Country Day School 400 Freestyle Relay
Cosgrove, Molly '29, Vanover, Dani '26, Adiletta, Reagan '25, Henderson, Madalynn (Maddie) D. '29 Holy Child Rye 400 Freestyle Relay
Liang, Sophie '27, DeSio, Ava '25, Shafman, Madison '26, Agnihotri, Preksha '26 The Ethel Walker School 400 Freestyle Relay
Anderson, Aubrey Y. '27, Yakirevich, Julia G. '26, Kao, Selina X. '25, Anderson, Kahlan Y. '29 Wheeler School 400 Freestyle Relay
Zullo, Anabella '26, Goodling, Georgia '27, Kirianov, Sasha '28, Nuñez, Genesis '27 Pingree School 400 Freestyle Relay

Cong, Brianna A. Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Freestyle 2025
Sunthornrangsri, Gene Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Freestyle 2026
Song, Hannah Phillips Academy Andover 200 Freestyle 2027
Cosgrove, Molly Holy Child Rye 200 Freestyle 2029
Simmons, Norah Dana Hall School 200 Freestyle 2027
Henderson, Sarah Miss Porter's School 200 Freestyle 2026
Nuñez, Genesis Pingree School 200 Freestyle 2027
Anderson, Kahlan Y. Wheeler School 200 Freestyle 2029
Zullo, Anabella Pingree School 200 Freestyle 2026
Bowers, Savannah Miss Porter's School 200 Individual Medley 2027
Zhao, Ariana W. Phillips Academy Andover 200 Individual Medley 2025
Phelps, Sophie G. Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Individual Medley 2025
Moore, Alexandra (Alex) G. Greenwich Academy 200 Individual Medley 2025



Perkins, Charley The Winsor School 200 Individual Medley 2028
Agnihotri, Preksha The Ethel Walker School 200 Individual Medley 2026
Behr, Emily Greenwich Country Day School 200 Individual Medley 2025
Anderson, Aubrey Y. Wheeler School 200 Individual Medley 2027
Van Berkel, Victoria (Vicky) The Williams School 200 Individual Medley 2030
Boardman, Mena Phillips Exeter Academy 50 Freestyle 2026
Chen, Zoe St. George's School 50 Freestyle 2026
Meyer-Blohm, Chloe Phillips Exeter Academy 50 Freestyle 2027
Mordaunt, Victoria Sacred Heart Greenwich 50 Freestyle 2025
Barnwell, Mary K. Marianapolis Preparatory 50 Freestyle 2025
Cukras, Sophia G. The Winsor School 50 Freestyle 2026
Masi, Francesca Canterbury School 50 Freestyle 2026
Christiansen, Siena Greenwich Country Day School 50 Freestyle 2027
Kirianov, Sasha Pingree School 50 Freestyle 2028
Kirkman, Emily (Milly) St. Paul's School Diving 2025
Ford, Grayson G. Greenwich Academy Diving 2025
St. Clair, Zaria Miss Porter's School Diving 2025
Calhoun, Gage Deerfield Academy Diving 2027
Gionfriddo, Francesca Williston-Northhampton Diving 2026
Cox, Aspen Miss Porter's School Diving 2028
Auger, Emilia The Ethel Walker School Diving 2026
Rowbotham, Thea Canterbury School Diving 2028
Johnston, Maizy Wheeler School Diving 2025
Cong, Brianna A. Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Butterfly 2025
Zurolo, Bella Miss Porter's School 100 Butterfly 2027
Keller, Rory C. Greenwich Academy 100 Butterfly 2025
Lazar, Penelope (Penny) A. Greenwich Academy 100 Butterfly 2025
Cukras, Sophia G. The Winsor School 100 Butterfly 2026
Nuñez, Genesis Pingree School 100 Butterfly 2027
Christiansen, Siena Greenwich Country Day School 100 Butterfly 2027
Peterson, Maggie The Ethel Walker School 100 Butterfly 2027
Li, Tianyue (Cecilia) The Ethel Walker School 100 Butterfly 2025
Bowers, Savannah Miss Porter's School 100 Freestyle 2027
Phelps, Sophie G. Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Freestyle 2025
Lamberton, Jane Greenwich Academy 100 Freestyle 2027
Smit, Olivia Deerfield Academy 100 Freestyle 2025
Hill, Anna Greenwich Country Day School 100 Freestyle 2027
Jones, Lily Miss Porter's School 100 Freestyle 2026
Masi, Francesca Canterbury School 100 Freestyle 2026
Liang, Sophie The Ethel Walker School 100 Freestyle 2027
Kirianov, Sasha Pingree School 100 Freestyle 2028
Moore, Alexandra (Alex) G. Greenwich Academy 500 Freestyle 2025
Song, Hannah '27 Phillips Academy Andover 500 Freestyle 2027
Lazar, Penelope (Penny) A. Greenwich Academy 500 Freestyle 2025
Simmons, Norah Dana Hall School 500 Freestyle 2027
Vanover, Dani Holy Child Rye 500 Freestyle 2026
Omar, Sara M. Miss Porter's School 500 Freestyle 2025
Anderson, Aubrey Y. Wheeler School 500 Freestyle 2027
Zullo, Anabella Pingree School 500 Freestyle 2026
DeSio, Ava The Ethel Walker School 500 Freestyle 2025



Boardman, Mena Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Backstroke 2026
Zhao, Ariana W. Phillips Academy Andover 100 Backstroke 2025
Meyer-Blohm, Chloe Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Backstroke 2027
Zurolo, Bella Miss Porter's School 100 Backstroke 2027
Hill, Anna Greenwich Country Day School 100 Backstroke 2027
Cosgrove, Molly Holy Child Rye 100 Backstroke 2029
Barnwell, Mary K. Marianapolis Preparatory 100 Backstroke 2025
Agnihotri, Preksha The Ethel Walker School 100 Backstroke 2026
Peterson, Maggie The Ethel Walker School 100 Backstroke 2027
Gao, Sophia Deerfield Academy 100 Breaststroke 2026
Gold, Bryce A. Greenwich Academy 100 Breaststroke 2025
Jin, Ellen Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Breaststroke 2026
Chen, Zoe St. George's School 100 Breaststroke 2026
Perkins, Charley The Winsor School 100 Breaststroke 2028
Snyder, Stella Dana Hall School 100 Breaststroke 2026
Anderson, Kahlan Y. Wheeler School 100 Breaststroke 2029
Van Berkel, Victoria (Vicky) The Williams School 100 Breaststroke 2030
Li, Tianyue (Cecilia) The Ethel Walker School 100 Breaststroke 2025

Lamberton, Jane Greenwich Academy 200 Freestyle 2027
Packard, Samantha Greenwich Academy 200 Freestyle 2025
Wills, Ashlyn Suffield Academy 200 Freestyle 2026
Qi, Aimee Phillips Academy Andover 200 Freestyle 2027
Wildstein, Abbie Loomis Chaffee 200 Freestyle 2026
Sandhu, Talia Greenwich Country Day School 200 Freestyle 2028
Omar, Sara M. Miss Porter's School 200 Freestyle 2025
Gao, Sophia Deerfield Academy 200 Individual Medley 2026
Jin, Ellen Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Individual Medley 2026
Bannon, Jane Deerfield Academy 200 Individual Medley 2026
Lu, Helen Loomis Chaffee 200 Individual Medley 2027
Jiang, Shawna Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Individual Medley 2026
Zhang, Lucia Loomis Chaffee 200 Individual Medley 2025
Hoang, Logan Suffield Academy 200 Individual Medley 2027
Smit, Olivia Deerfield Academy 50 Freestyle 2025
Gold, Bryce A. Greenwich Academy 50 Freestyle 2025
Zajac, Iza Suffield Academy 50 Freestyle 2025
Feng, Katherine Phillips Academy Andover 50 Freestyle 2028
Liu, Claire Choate Rosemary Hall 50 Freestyle 2028
Amerson, Sydney D. Suffield Academy 50 Freestyle 2025
Sabelawski, Josie Northfield Mt. Hermon 50 Freestyle 2026
Beaty, Emma Sacred Heart Greenwich Diving 2026
Tang, Kayleen Deerfield Academy Diving 2025
Johnson, Kira Hopkins School Diving 2025
Schmitt, Abigail (Abbie) R. Greenwich Academy Diving 2025
McCullough, Mel Williston-Northhampton Diving 2026
China, Nadira Greenwich Country Day School Diving 2027
Lamphere, Sarah Loomis Chaffee Diving 2027
Packard, Samantha Greenwich Academy 100 Butterfly 2025
Benoit, Marin T. Loomis Chaffee 100 Butterfly 2026

All-NEPSAC Honorable Mention SCHOOL EVENT YOG



Feng, Katherine Phillips Academy Andover 100 Butterfly 2028
Callahan, Sara Milton Academy 100 Butterfly 2027
Pan, Rosalyn Phillips Academy Andover 100 Butterfly 2028
Wu, Alice Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Butterfly 2028
Zajac, Iza Suffield Academy 100 Butterfly 2025
Ru, Chloe Phillips Academy Andover 100 Freestyle 2027
Zha, Alice Phillips Academy Andover 100 Freestyle 2025
Wills, Ashlyn Suffield Academy 100 Freestyle 2026
Sabelawski, Josie Northfield Mt. Hermon 100 Freestyle 2026
Zhao, Yining (Jessica) Loomis Chaffee 100 Freestyle 2025
Liu, Claire Choate Rosemary Hall 100 Freestyle 2028
Amerson, Sydney D. Suffield Academy 100 Freestyle 2025
Sunthornrangsri, Gene Phillips Exeter Academy 500 Freestyle 2026
Cary, Laurel Sacred Heart Greenwich 500 Freestyle 2027
Langmaid, Sally Loomis Chaffee 500 Freestyle 2027
Sandhu, Talia Greenwich Country Day 500 Freestyle 2028
Zhang, Lucia Loomis Chaffee 500 Freestyle 2025
Bannon, Jane Deerfield Academy 500 Freestyle 2026
DeSiena, Kaitlyn M. Suffield Academy 500 Freestyle 2026
Li, Elizabeth Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Backstroke 2028
Qi, Aimee Phillips Academy Andover 100 Backstroke 2027
Ru, Chloe Phillips Academy Andover 100 Backstroke 2027
Keller, Rory C. Greenwich Academy 100 Backstroke 2025
Wildstein, Abbie Loomis Chaffee 100 Backstroke 2026
Callahan, Sara Milton Academy 100 Backstroke 2027
Benoit, Marin T. Loomis Chaffee 100 Backstroke 2026
Mordaunt, Victoria Sacred Heart Greenwich 100 Breaststroke 2025
Pan, Rosalyn Phillips Academy Andover 100 Breaststroke 2028
Wu, Alice Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Breaststroke 2028
Han, Claire Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Breaststroke 2025
Zha, Alice Phillips Academy Andover 100 Breaststroke 2025
Li, Zhuoer (Claudia) Choate Rosemary Hall 100 Breaststroke 2026
Deng, Addison Phillips Academy Andover 100 Breaststroke 2026


